Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Agenda
Tuesday March 19, 2024 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

The Board meeting agenda and all supporting documents are available for public review at 8200 0ld
Redwood Highway, Windsor, CA, 72 hours in advance of a scheduled board meeting. Materials related
to an item on this Agenda submitted to the Board after distribution of the agenda packet, and not
otherwise exempt from disclosure, will be made available for public inspection at the District Office at
8200 0ld Redwood Hwy, Windsor, during normal business hours and on the website at
www.sonomacountyfd.org. Copies of supplemental materials distributed at the Board meeting will be
available for public inspection at the meeting location.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone needing special assistance to
participate in this meeting should contact District Executive Assistant Kathy Washington at the
District Office at 707-838-1170. Notification 48-hours before the meeting will enable the District to
make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

President Treanor

Vice President Klick Secretary/Treasurer Briare Director Hamann
Director So Director Tognozzi Director Weaver

OPEN TIME FOR PUBLIC EXPRESSION

(Three-minute time limit)

This is an opportunity for any member of the public to briefly address the District Board on any
matter that does not appear on this agenda. Items that appear to warrant a lengthier presentation
or Board consideration may be placed on the agenda for discussion at a future meeting.

AGENDA ADJUSTMENTS
An opportunity for the Board President to approve adjustments to the current agenda.

SONOMA COUNTY PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS’ ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT’S REPORT
An opportunity for the President of the Sonoma County Professional Firefighters Association to
address the Board on matters of the Association.

DIRECTOR REPORTS
An opportunity for Directors to report on their individual activities related to District business.

FIRE CHIEF’'S REPORT
Chief Heine will report on District administration and operations.



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Agenda
Tuesday March 19, 2024 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

CONSENT CALENDAR ITEMS
These items can be acted on in one consolidated motion or may be removed from the Consent Calendar
and separately considered at the request of any Director.

1. Approve the minutes from the February 20, 2024 Reguiar Board of Directors Meeting
2. Approve bills and payables for February 2024.

ACTION ITEMS
1. FINANCIAL HARDSHIP/COMPASSIONATE CARE APPLICATION 23-007010

The Board will consider approving payment plan recommendation for financial
hardship/compassionate care application 23-007010.

2. TRAVEL APPROVAL FOR THE FIRE CHIEF
The Board will consider approving the Fire Chief’s travel to attend the National Wildfire
Coordinating Group L-580 Advanced Leadership Staff Ride in Gettysburg, May 6-10, 2024.

3. APPROVE CONSULTANT AGREEMENT FOR FACILITIES MASTER PLAN
The Board will consider authorizing the Fire Chief to approve the consultant agreement for
the development of a facilities master plan for the Sonoma County Fire District.

COMMITTEE REPORT
1. Standing Committee: Finance
2. Standing Committee: Facilities
FINANCIAL REPORTS
COMMUNICATIONS
CLOSED SESSION
1. Anticipated Litigation (two cases) (Government Code section 54956.9(b)).

REPORT OUT ON CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Minutes
Tuesday February 20, 2024, 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

CALL TO ORDER

Treanor called the meeting to order at 2:00

Present for Staff: Deputy Chief Busch, Bolduc, Washington
Present for Counsel: Adams

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

President Treanor- present

Vice President Klick- present Secretary/Treasurer Briare- present Director Hamann- present
Director So- present Director Tognozzi- absent Director Weaver- present

OPEN TIME FOR PUBLIC EXPRESSION
None

AGENDA ADJUSTMENTS
An opportunity for the Board President to approve adjustments to the current agenda.

Closed session is pulled from the agenda.

SONOMA COUNTY PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS’ ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT’S REPORT
An opportunity for the President of the Sonoma County Professional Firefighters Association to address the
Board on matters of the Association.

Dennis Rutkowski provided an update on the campaign for Measure H is in full swing, and the election is
coming soon. There will be a watch party on election night and there is a lot of positivity surrounding the

measure.

DIRECTOR REPORTS
An opportunity for Directors to report on their individual activities related to District business.

Klick expressed gratitude to Chief Heine for coming to speak to an Engineering group and hosted a Q & A
afterwards.

FIRE CHIEF’'S REPORT

Deputy Chief Busch reviewed the activities of the crews and events over the month. He discussed; the next
meeting dates, March 19t ; FDAC annual conference is April 23-26; Gold Ridge Polenta dinner is 2/24; We are
standing at 1925 calls for service this year so far; the storm on 2/4 had 166 calls in 24 hours; Russian River
was anticipated to crest at 26 feet on 2/20; the DOC was activated on 2/17 for support for the storm event;
recruit academy is set to begin in the beginning of May; we have 1 internal candidate for Financial Analyst;
EOA has completed 1 month and staffing is going very well; Diana Elsbree donated yoga mats for crews.

CONSENT CALENDAR ITEMS
A motion by Hamann and a second by Weaver approved the minutes from the January 11, 2024 regular

meeting, January 15, 2024 special meeting and the bills and payables from January 2024. 6-1-0



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Minutes
Tuesday February 20, 2024, 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

FIR
DISTRICT

ACTION ITEMS

1. EMERGENCY RESPONSE UPST AFFING AND COMPENSATION

The Board will consider ratification and approval of Department Operation Center activations during
recent winter storms and flooding emergencies. These Department Operations Center activations
included upstaffing that triggered emergency response overtime compensation pursuant to District
Memorandums of Understanding, unrepresented staff and Chief Officers contracts, and the Fire Chief’s

contract.

A motion by Briare and second by Weaver ratified and approved the DOC activation and paying
overtime as needed to the staff as indicated above. 6-1-0

2. ADOPTION OF FACILITY COMMITTEE CHARTERS AND SCHEDULES
The Board will consider adopting the Facility Committee Charter and the meeting schedule for the

committee.

A motion by Hamann and second by So adopted the Facility Committee Charter. 6-1-0

COMMITTEE REPORT
1. Standing Committee: Finance
= FY 2023/2024 mid-year projections for SCFD Budget
= FY 2023/2024 mid-year projections for SCFD-EMS Budget

Elected Chair Briare spoke to the details of the budget and stated that we are not doing as well as
he had hoped but was thankful to Terri for her work on the budget and being detailed. Treanor

spoke to setting goals is very responsible.

2. Standing Committee: Facilities- N/A

FINANCIAL REPORTS
Enclosed

COMMUNICATIONS
Pillsbury FD was very thankful for the donation of our Chevy.

CLOSED SESSION- Pulled
1. Anticipated Litigation (two cases) (Government Code section 54956.9(b)).
- REPORT OUT ON CLOSED SESSION n/a

ADJOURNMENT
2:40

Kathy Was}{mgton%d




Sonoma County Fire District

8:06 AM
03113124 Transaction List by Vendor
February 2024
Type Date Num Memo Account Clr Split Amount

AFLAC

Bill 02/13/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -4,583.86

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12238 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -4,583.86
Ameriprints Live Scan Fingerprint Service

Bill 02/21/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6500 J- Backgr... -57.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12277 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -57.00
AT&T/Calnet3

Bill 02/13/2024 93910... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -58.04

Bill 02/13/2024 93910... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -29.31

Bill 02/13/2024 93910... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -29.31

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12239 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -58.04

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12269 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -29.31

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12275 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -29.31

Bill 02/21/2024 BAN #... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -120.19

Bill 02/21/2024 BAN #... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -140.74

Bill 02/21/2024 BAN #... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -29.39

Bill 02/21/2024 BAN #... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utitties -58.22

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12278 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -120.19

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12314 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -140.74

Bili Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12318 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -29.39

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12320 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -58.22
Atkinson, Andeison, Loya, Ruud & Romo

Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -4,166.41

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12321 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -4,166.41
B W S Dist Inc

Bill 02/13/2024 289487 Accounts Payable 6880 A- Small ... -491.63

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12240 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -491.63
Bay Alarm Co

Bill 02/13/2024 21184... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -465.00

Bill 02/13/2024 21210... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -185.73

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12241 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -465.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12270 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -185.73

Bill 02/21/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -404.82

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12279 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -404.82
Bennett Valley Ace Hardware

Bill 02/13/2024 Acct: ... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -89.55

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12242 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -89.55
Bill Lellis

Bill 02/07/2024 Plan Review-...  Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -280.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12184 Plan Review-... 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -280.00

Bill 02/13/2024 Plan Review ...  Accounts Payable 6500 A- Plan R... -80.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12243 Plan Review ... 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -80.00
Blomberg & Griffin

Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6630 A- Annua... -1,250.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12322 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -1,250.00
Bob Haire

Bill 02/28/2024 Resident Refu...  Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -360.00

Bilt Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12323 Resident Refu...  104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -360.00
Bodega Bay Public Utility District

Bill 02/07/2024 Acct: ... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,148.30

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12185 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,148.30
Brady Industries, LLC

Bitl 02/07/2024 Custo... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,443.30

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12186 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,443.30
Burton's Fire Inc

Bilt 02/21/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Mainte... -375.52

_Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12280 ) 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -375.52

Bill 02/28/2024 563382, 6345...  Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -843.79

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12324 563382, 6345...  104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -843.79
C. Franceschi

Bill 02/13/2024 Reimburseme...  Accounts Payable 7120 P- Trainin... -895.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 © 12244 Reimburseme...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -895.00
CAL-PERS

Check 02/06/2024 EFT January 2024 ...  107-Summit- Payroll X  -SPLIT- -8,201.97

Check 02/06/2024 EFT January 2024 ... 107-Summit- Payroll X -SPLIT- -4,653.64

Check 02/06/2024 EFT January 2024 ...  107-Summit- Payroll X  -SPLIT- -131,182.29

Check 02/06/2024 EFT January 2024 ...  107-Summit- Payroll X -SPLIT- -193,138.56
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Sonoma County Fire District

Transaction List by Vendor
February 2024

8:06 AM
03/13/24

Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount

CAL Pers 457 Supplemental Income Plan

Check 02/14/2024 EFT 2/1-2/15/24 457  107-Summit- Payroll X -SPLIT- -35,253.67

Check 02/29/2024 EFT 2/16-2/29/24 ...  107-Summit- Payroll -SPLIT- -35,300.40
California American Water

Bill 02/21/2024 1015-... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -98.05

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12281 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -99.05
California Embroidery & Screen Printing

Bill 02/13/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6022 D- Rain J... -6,857.20

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12245 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -6,857.20
California State Disbursement Unit

Bill 02/13/2024 Order ... Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -877.50

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12246 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -877.50

Bill 02/28/2024 Order ... Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -877.50

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12325 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -877.50
Calumet Branded Products, LLC

Bill 02/07/2024 93013... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/O... -1,238.69

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12187 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,238.69
Caroline Connor

Bilt 02/28/2024 Ambulance R...  Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -75.18

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12326 Ambulance R...  104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -75.18
Castino Restaurant Equip & Sup

Bill 02/13/2024 674548 Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -131.05

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12247 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -131.05
Clark Pest Control

Bill 02/07/2024 34834... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -237.00

Bilt 02/07/2024 34685... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -100.00

Bill 02/07/2024 34684... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -164.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12188 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -237.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12224 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -100.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12230 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -164.00

Bill 02/21/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -585.00

Biti Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12282 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -585.00

Bill 02/28/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -282.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12327 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -282.00
Comcast Business

Bilt 02/07/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -556.14

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12189 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -556.14

Bill 02/13/2024 8155 ... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -139.85

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12248 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -139.85

Bill 02/21/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -401.13

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12283 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -401.13
Cooke & Associates, Inc.

Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6500 J- Backgr... -2,100.00

Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6500 J- Backgr... -2,124.75

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12328 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -2,100.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12346 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -2,124.75
County of Sonoma Human Resources

Bill 02/07/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 5929 A -Benefi... -646.52

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12190 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -646.52
D & S Awards

Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 7150 A- Emplo... -49.16

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12329 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -49.16
D. 8. Baxley, inc

Bill 02/07/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 8510 A- Statio... -18,900.00

Bili Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12191 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -18,900.00
Darren Pierce

Bill 02/28/2024 Resident Refu...  Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambut... -50.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12330 Resident Refu... 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -50.00
DHCS

Check 02/14/2024 WIRE CY 2022 VRR 104-Summit-New O... X 6667 A-IGT Fees -179,622.00

Check 02/14/2024 WIRE $1,061 CY 20...  104-Summit-New O... X 6667 A-IGT Fees -26,344.00
Erich Engle

Bill 02/07/2024 S$-230 & S-23...  Accounts Payable 7120 P- Trainin... -300.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12235 $-230 & S-23...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -300.00
EverBank, N.A.

Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copier... -260.40

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12331 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -260.40
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Sonoma County Fire District

8:06 AM
03/13/24 Transaction List by Vendor
February 2024
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount

Ferrellgas

Bill 02/13/2024 Accou... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -3,006.17

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12249 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -3,006.17
Fire Dist Assn of CA

Bill 02/21/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 7120 G- FDAC... -2,490.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12284 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -2,490.00

Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 7120 G- FDAC... -345.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12332 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -345.00
Fire Risk Management Svcs

Bill 02/21/2024 FRMS... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -225,667.77

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12285 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -225,667.77
Franchise Tax Board

Bill 02/13/2024 Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -1,324.47

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12250 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,324.47
GALLS, Inc

Bilt 02/07/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -178.59

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12192 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -178.59
Garrett Hardware & Plumbing, Inc

Bilt 02/07/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -212.55

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12193 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -212.55
Golden Gate North

Bill 02/13/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 F- Appar... -74.32

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12251 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -74.32
Golden State Fire Apparatus Inc

Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6154 A- Hose ... -89,773.38

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12333 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -89,773.38
Gone for Good -UCPNB

Bitl 02/21/2024 SCFD... Accounts Payable 6463 C-Parcel ... -40.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12286 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -40.00
GoTo Communications, Inc

Bill 02/07/2024 IN710... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -1,848.84

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12194 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,848.84
IBS

Check 02/14/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X -SPLIT- -471,407.76

Check 02/14/2024 EFT taxes 107-Summit- Payroll X  -SPULIT- -168,793.50

Check 02/14/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X 6633 A- Payroli... -1,122.30

Check 02/14/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payrolt X 5910 A- Salari... -419.86

Check 02/28/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X -SPLIT- -495,893.74

Check 02/28/2024 EFT taxes 107-Summit- Payroll X -SPLIT- -167,839.44

Check 02/28/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroli X 6633 A- Payroli... -326.90
ideal Hardware

Bilt 02/21/2024 Accou... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -121.42

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12287 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -121.42
Jeff Meston

Bill 02/12/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6500 S-Prof. D... -5,122.53

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12252 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -5,122.53
Jerry's Service & Occidental Towing, Inc

Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Mainte... -625.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12334 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -625.00
John Lantz

Bili 02/07/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6500 D- John L... -3,619.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12195 104-Summit-New O... X Accounis Paya... -3,619.00
Karri Pierson

Bill 02/07/2024 Accounts Payable 6500 Q- CQlC... -1,300.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12196 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,300.00

Bill 02/21/2024 Accounts Payable 6500 Q- CQI C... -1,040.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12288 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,040.00
Kyocera Document Solutions N. CA Inc

Bill 02/21/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copier... -214.61

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12289 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -214.61

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12335 VOID: 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... 0.00
Kyocera Document Solutions Northern CA

Bill 02/07/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copier... -16.98

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12197 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -16.98

Bill 02/13/2024 55E17... VOID: Accounts Payable X 6820 A- Copier... 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12253 VOID: 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... 0.00

Bill 02/21/2024 55E17... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copier... -4.95

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12315 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -4.95
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Sonoma County Fire District

8:06 AM
0313124 Transaction List by Vendor
February 2024
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount
L. Munselle
Bill 02/21/2024 Reimbursement  Accounts Payable 7120 P- Trainin... -200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12290 Reimbursement  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -200.00
Lake Parts Inc
Bill 02/07/2024 ACCT ... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -244.79
Bilt Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12198 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -244.79
LEHR
Bill 02/12/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6457 A- IPads -772.09
Bill 02/12/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6100 B - Insura... -175.77
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12254 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -772.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12271 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -175.77
Leo Electric
Bill 02/13/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -4,200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12255 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -4,200.00
L.es Schwab Tire Centers
Bill 02/07/2024 63500... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,564.08
Bill 02/07/2024 63500... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,007.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12199 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,564.08
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12225 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,007.36
Bill 02/21/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,654.67
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12291 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,654.67
Life Assist, Inc.
Bill 02/07/2024 Accou... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -12,622.04
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12200 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -12,622.04
. Lubrivan Truck Svcs Inc
Bill 02/07/2024 INVOICE #23...  Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -7,946.99
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12201 INVOICE #23...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -7,946.99
M. Eggleston
Bill 02/21/2024 Reimbursement  Accounts Payable 7120 P- Trainin... -895.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12292 Reimbursement  104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -895.00
Mancinis Sleepworld
Bilt 02/07/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6462 A- Repla... -60,565.86
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12202 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -60,565.86
Medic Ambulance Service
Bill 02/21/2024 Dec2... Accounts Payable 6500 O- Contr... -187,839.12
Bill 02/21/2024 Jan 20... Accounts Payable 6500 O- Contr... -103,540.08
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12293 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -187,839.12
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12316 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -103,540.08
Nate DeJung
Bill 02/07/2024 Life S... Accounts Payable 6501 B-Life Sa... -280.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12203 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -280.00
Bill 02/13/2024 Accounts Payable 6501 B-Life Sa... -455.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12256 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -455.00
Bill 02/21/2024 Accounts Payable 6501 B-Life Sa... -1,295.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12294 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -1,295.00
Nick Barbieri Trucking, LLC
Bill 02/07/2024 00905... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -4,223.56
Bill 02/07/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/O... -630.65
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12204 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -4,223.56
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12226 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -630.65
Bill 02/13/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,938.21
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12257 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,938.21
Bill 02/21/2024 CL376... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/O... -3,139.59
Bill 02/21/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -427.87
Bill 02/21/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- ~-2,389.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12295 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -3,139.59
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12317 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... - -427.87
Bilt Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12319 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,389.36
NorCal Mobile Truck Alignment
Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Mainte... -490.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12336 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -480.00
Northgate Company, Inc
Bill 02/07/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -1,930.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12205 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,830.00
Bill 02/12/2024 29880... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,640.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12258 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,640.00
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Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount
Opperman & Son Inc
Bill 02/07/2024 01P70... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Mainte... -65.08
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12206 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -65.08
P. Mendez
Bill 02/13/2024 Reimburseme...  Accounts Payable 7120 P- Trainin... -800.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12259 Reimburseme...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -800.00
Pacific Mobile Structures
Bill 02/21/2024 INV-0... Accounts Payable 6820 D- Statio... -2,457.04
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12296 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,457.04
Partnership Health Plan of California
Bill 02/28/2024 Ref# ... Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -676.61
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12337 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -676.61
Paul Henry
Bill 02/07/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -14,140.50
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12207 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -14,140.50
Peterson Trucks Inc
Bill 02/07/2024 234682 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -881.01
Bill 02/07/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -7,362.84
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12208 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -881.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12227 104-Summit-New O... X Accounis Paya... -7,362.84
PG&E
Bill 02/07/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -4,475.77
Bilt Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12209 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -4,475.77
Bill 02/13/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,801.12
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12260 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,801.12
Bill 02/21/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -6,839.25
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12297 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -6,839.25
Portola Systems Inc.
Bill 02/07/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,676.84
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12210 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,676.84
Bill 02/13/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6457 C- Softw... -1,540.00
Bill 02/13/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6457 C- Softw... -1,447.50
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12261 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,540.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12272 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,447.50
Preferred Alliance Inc
Bill 02/21/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6500 J- Backgr... -42.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12298 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -42.00
Quadient Finance USA, Inc.
Bill 02/21/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6820 B- Misc. ... -295.60
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12299 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -295.60
Range Global Services
Bilt 02/21/2024 24031... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Ulilties -275.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12300 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -275.00
Recology Sonoma Marin
Bill 02/07/2024 18138... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -894.42
Bill 02/07/2024 18117... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -210.09
Bill 02/07/2024 18114... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -210.09
Bill 02/07/2024 18112... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -994.62
Bill 02/07/2024 18102... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -210.09
Bill 02/07/2024 18101... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -930.54
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12211 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -894.42
Bilt Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12228 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -210.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12231 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -210.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12232 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -994.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12233 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -210.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12234 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -930.54
Ryan's Automotive )
Bill 02/21/2024 10281... Accounts Payable -8SPLIT- -805.35
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12301 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -805.35
S. Crenshaw
Bill 02/07/2024 Boat Operator...  Accounts Payable 7120 J- Specia... -542.25
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12236 Boat Operator...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -542.25
Santa Rosa Fire Equipment Service, Inc.
Bilt 02/21/2024 45071125-2, ...  Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -757.60
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12302 45071125-2, ...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -757.60
Bill 02/28/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,519.72
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12338 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -2,519.72
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February 2024
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Santa Rosa Uniform & Career Apparel, inc

Bill 02/13/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,708.94

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12262 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,708.94
Santa Rosa, City of

Bill 02/07/2024 032652 Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -99.39

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12212 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -99.39

Bill 02/21/2024 006406 Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -71.96

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12303 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -71.96
SCFD EMS Fund

Check 02/08/2024 Emergency Medical ... X Transfer to EM... -100,000.00

Check 02/13/2024 Emergency Medical ... X Transfer to EM... -200,000.00
Scott's PPE Recon, Inc.

Bill 02/21/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6022 C-PPE In... -206.30

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12304 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -206.30
Sebastopol Hardware Center

Bill 02/07/2024 Accou... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -370.47

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12213 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -370.47
Sign Dynamics

Bill 02/21/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -695.65

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12305 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -695.65
Sikes Asphalt Group, Inc.

Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 8510 R-Parkin... -4,528.00

Bilt 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 8510 R-Parkin... -9,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12339 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -4,528.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12347 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -9,000.00
Silveria GMC

Bill 02/13/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -87.07

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12263 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -97.07
Sonoma County Fire Chiefs Association

Bill 02/28/2024 Accounts Payable 6280 D- Annua... -400.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12340 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -400.00
Sonoma County Professional FF L1401

Bill 02/13/2024 Feb2... Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -13,621.50

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12276 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -13,621.50
Southern Tire Mart

Bill 02/13/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -68.24

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12264 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -58.24

Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,567.36

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12341 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -1,567.36
Standard Insurance Company

Bili 02/21/2024 00 64... Accounts Payable 5931 A- Disabil... -3,016.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/12024 12306 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -3,016.00
Steve Johnson

Bill 02/07/2024 Heartcode BL...  Accounts Payable 7120 B- EMT ... -144.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12237 Heartcode BL...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -144.00
Summit Bank

Check 02/14/2024 Wire Transfer ...  104-Summit-New O... X 6634 A-Bank ... -25.00

Check 02/14/2024 Wire Transfer ... 104-Summit-New O... X 6634 A- Bank ... -25.00
Super Service Plumbing

Bill 02/13/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -1,080.00

Bill 02/13/2024 Invaic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -866.27

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12265 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,080.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12273 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -866.27

Bill 02/21/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -2,254.45

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12307 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -2,254.45

Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -2,275.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12342 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -2,275.00
Sweetwater Springs Water District

Bill 02/21/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -357.60

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12308 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -357.60
T. Browne

Bill 02/13/2024 February 2024 Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -4,054.50

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12266 February 2024 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -4,054.50
The 6 Foundation

Bill 02/07/2024 301 Accounts Payable 6461 A- Health... -455.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12214 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -455.00

Bill 02/28/2024 Acct: ... Accounts Payable 6461 A- Health... -847.50

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12343 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -847.50
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Town of Windsor- Administration Services

Bill 02/13/2024 Busin... Accounts Payable 6463 C-Parcel ... -26.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12267 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -26.00
Town of Windsor Water District

Bill 02/21/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -834.36

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12309 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -834.36
True Value Hardware

Bill 02/21/2024 725-164 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -148.62

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12310 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -148.62
True Value Hardware of Larkfield, Inc

Bill 02/07/2024 Custo... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -397.26

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12215 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -397.26
Uline

Bill 02/07/2024 16274... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,419.44

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12216 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,419.44
Universal Building Services

Bill 02/07/2024 52234... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -933.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12217 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -933.00
US-Bank Equipment Finance

Bill 02/07/2024 52144.. Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -715.02

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12218 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -715.02
US Bank Corporate Payment Services

Bil 02/07/2024 42460... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -15,731.35

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12219 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -15,731.35
Verizon Wireless

Bill 02/21/2024 37134... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -6,209.61

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12311 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -6,209.61
Waxie Sanitary Supply

Bil 02/07/2024 82237... Accounts Payable 6084 A- Janitor... -967.82

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12220 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -967.82
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Bill 02/28/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -41,014.98

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12344 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -41,014.98
Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Serv, LLC

Bill 02/21/2024 50286... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copier... -166.01

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12312 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -166.01
WEX BANK

Bill 02/07/2024 95017... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/O... -2,005.07

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12221 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,005.07
William L. Adams PC

Bill 02/0712024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -11,385.00

Bill 02/07/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -1,086.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12222 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -11,385.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12229 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,086.00
WSCFF

Bilt 02/07/2024 Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -8,700.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 12223 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -8,700.00

Bill 02/21/2024 Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -8,900.00

Biit Pmt -Check 02/21/2024 12313 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -8,900.00

Bilt 02/28/2024 Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -8,900.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2024 12345 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -8,900.00
ZOLL Medical Corporation

Bill 02/13/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6261 A -ALS/B... -799.95

Bill 02/13/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6261 1-EMSE... -2,480.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12268 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -799.95

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 12274 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,480.00
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AP Triton, LLC

Bill 01/03/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal f... -3,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2024 3001 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -3,000.00

Bilt 02/07/2024 Invaic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal f... -3,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 3009 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -3,000.00
City of Santa Rosa- Fire Dept

Bill 02/07/2024 FRAL...  Jan 2024 Accounts Payable 7007 A- FRAL... -62,500.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 3012 Jan 2024 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -62,500.00

Bill 02/13/2024 Feb 2024-FR...  Accounts Payable 7007 A- FRAL... -125,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 3013 Feb 2024-FR...  SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... Accounts Paya... -125,000.00
Definition Films, LLC

Bill 01/23/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6500 R- Prof. ... -2,750.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/23/2024 3007 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -2,750.00
George Peterson Insurance Agency

Bilt 01/03/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6100 A- Cyber ... -40,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2024 3004 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -40,000.00
Gervais & Associates

Bill 01/23/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal f... -2,250.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/23/2024 3008 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -2,250.00

Bill 02/13/2024 Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal f... -1,800.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 3014 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -1,800.00
Integrated Communications Strategies, LLC

Bill 02/07/2024 invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -10,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 3010 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -10,000.00
Tucker Bierbaum

Bill 01/09/2024 Accounts Payable 6500 |- Medica... -3,671.50

Bill Pmt -Check 01/09/2024 3005 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -3,671.50

Bill 02/13/2024 Feb 2024 Accounts Payable 6500 |- Medica... -3,671.50

Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2024 3015 Feb 2024 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -3,671.50
William L. Adams PC

Bill 01/03/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal f... -15,303.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2024 3002 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -15,303.00

Bill 02/07/2024 invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal f... -14,127.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2024 3011 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -14,127.00
Wright, L'Estrange & Ergastolo

Biit 01/03/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal f... -7,278.81

Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2024 3003 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -7,278.81

Bill 01/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal f... -12,281.47

Bill Pmt -Check 01/09/2024 3006 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -12,281.47
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Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Staff Report

FIRE

DISTRICT

Date: March 19, 2024
Topic: EMS Billing Hardship/Compassionate Care Application

Recommendation:
Approve the following staff recommendation:

Application 23-007010: Offer a no interest payment plan over twenty-four (24) months.

Financial Impact:
If approved, application 23-007010 has no financial impact. The invoice will be collected

over a twenty-four (24) month period.

Background:
The District’s Financial Hardship/Compassionate Care Policy provides for modifying of EMS fees based

on set criteria, including Federal Poverty guidelines.
